



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13375/2009**

OM PRAKASH BAIRWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Mr.
Kanav Agarwal, Mr. Pritesh Raj,
Advocates.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr . Rajat Arora, Mr . Niraj Kumar
and Mr. Sourabh Mahla, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent submits that it is an old matter and the enquiry report is not available.
2. Both the parties are directed to make enquiry report placed on record before the next date of hearing i.e. 10.08.2026.
3. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within eight weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
4. Be listed for arguments on 10.08.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/RS